ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.35�
CAT.8100J
Item
UCA Miniature Sized, High Ripple Current, Long Life
High ripple current and Long Life product withstanding load
    life of 12000 hours(10000 hours for φD=10) at +105°C.
Suited for power supply and ballast application.

Pressure
relief vent
Type numbering system (Example : 250V 100µF)
Configuration
φD
+
0.
5M
A
X
.
P
±
0.
5
φ D
10
Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
PD
12.5 to 18 HD
 Configuration
(mm)
• Please refer to page 18 about the end seal configuration.
V
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
250
500
565
725
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1400
1400
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
18 × 31.5
250
500
600
780
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1700
 10 × 20
12.5 × 20

Pressure
relief vent
Type numbering system (Example : 250V 100µF)
Configuration
φD
+
0.
5M
A
X
.
P
±
0.
5
φ D
10
Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
PD
12.5 to 18 HD
 Configuration
(mm)
• Please refer to page 18 about the end seal configuration.
V
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
250
500
565
725
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1400
1400
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
18 × 31.5
250
500
600
780
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1700
 10 × 20
12.5 × 20